

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Form Must Be Typed

Form ACO-1

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 083-21,594-0006
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description: 110'N & 70'E of
Address 1: _P. O. Box 399	<u>NW_SW_SW_Sec. 19Twp. 22_SR. 23</u> East West
Address 2:	
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	400 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Joe_Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963	□ NE □ NW □ SE ☑ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 31548 RECEIVED	County: HODGEMAN
Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: RUDZIK Well #: 2-19
Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm IUL 1 5 2009	Field Name: WILDCAT
Purchaser: Plains Marketing	Broducing Formation: CHEROKEE SAND
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHIT	Elevation: Ground: 2376' Kelly Bushing: 2384'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4635' Plug Back Total Depth: 4633'
oil swb slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other (Care, WSW, Expl., Cethodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1619'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 150 sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan 4H 4H 81309 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 14,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
<u>4-25-09</u> <u>4-30-09</u> <u>5-22-09</u>	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coof side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentill report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signatury Signatury & Mess.	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Date: 6-19-09 7-13-09	9 7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _13=day of	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
20_09.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Kels' +	Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires: 7-2-3	OIO DISTRIBUTION
My Agg., Capping	of Kansas

Operator Name: Arr	erican Warrior,	Inc.	Lease Name: RUDZIK				well #: _2-1	19	
Sec. 19 Twp. 2	22 S. R. 23	☐ East	County:	HOE	OGEMAN				
time tool open and cl	osed, flowing and shu les if gas to surface te	nd base of formations pen at-in pressures, whether s est, along with final chart(report.	hut-in press	ente tes	ched static level,	hydrostatic (pressures, bottom	hole temperature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional	-	☑ Yes ☐ No	i	П'n	og Formation	n (Top), Dep	th and Datum	✓ Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes 🗹 No		Nam Top	e Anhydrite		_{Тор} 1630	Datum - 754	
Cores Taken		Yes 🗹 No		l '	hydrite		1660	+724	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V ✓ Yes No		HEE	BNER		3933	-1549	
				LAN:	SING		3983	-1599	
List All E. Logs Run:	ZINELITRON (CEMENT BOND		вкс	;		4368	-1984	
GAIVIIVIA KA	IMEDIKON	PEMENT BOILD	LOG		T SCOTT		4538	-2154	
				CHE	ROKEE SAN		4622 ——————	-2238	
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD conductor, su	Face, inte		on. etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cemen		Type and Percent Additives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#	16.	220'	Commo		3%cc, 2%Gel	
PRODUCTION 7-7/8"		5-1/2"	15.5#		4634'	EA/2	175	FLOCELE	
	_]								
<u></u>		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type and			and Percent Additives	} 	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			-						
			<u> </u>						
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Perl					ement Squeeze Reco of Material Used)	rd Depth	
4	4620' TO 462	24'			3500 GAI	∟, 15% F	ENE,	SAME	
					21/2BPM	@1100#	<u> </u>		
							<u> </u>	RECEIVED	
							<u> </u>	IUL 1 5 2009	
								CAUCHITA	
TUBING RECORD: 2-	Size: -3/8"	Set At: 4630'	Packer At NONE	:	Liner Run:	Yes [] No	C WICHITA	
Date of First, Resumed SHUT IN	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Meth	_	Flowing	g 🕜 Pumpin	ıg ∏G	as Lift Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A		Mcf	Wate	er Bt N/A	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
					 -				
l	ON OF GAS:	- I		OD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION				ON INTERVAL:	
Vented Solo	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled Other (Specify)						



SWIFT OPERATOR WAYNE WASON

APPROVAL

CHARGE TO: AMERICA	WARRETOR	Inc.	
ADDRESS			
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>_</u>		

-	ヘ・ノアア

Nº 16192

PAGE	OF
1	12

Thank You!

Seri	vices,	Inc.					:					_			1	2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CON	M.	WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE.	ASE	-	COUNTY/PARISH	STAT		CITY			DAT	E	OWN	ER .	
I WEST CAN	V.	2-1				RUDZIK	HOGGEMAN		3					<u>5-1-09</u>		SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CX SERVICE SALES	NTRACT			42 7	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIP VIA C		DELIVERED T			ORD	DER NO.			-
3.		WELL TYPE	בנט	COUERY IWI	TL CAT	(6 [#] 3 JOBPI	URPOSE -		<u>T</u>	WELL PERMIT	NO.	<u>بر .</u>	WEL	L LOCATION			
	· · · · · ·	OIL	•				smat 51/2" Louge	3707.3/6							- 2 7	1/8 ENST	1) 25
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS .	,,	<u> </u>	, 0, 1, 1, 1, 1	1101 012 1000	i A						The section of the se	_^~	+70 B Gr.,	<u> </u>
PRICE	SECONDA	RY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	G	j -	272227201			<u> </u>				UNIT			
REFERENCE		TNUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION	.		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	UM	PRICE	.	AMOUNT	·
<u> </u>			1	<u></u>		MILEAGE # //O				30	MI		-		∞	150	00
<u>578</u>						PUMP CHARGE		<u> </u>	٠.)	7.0B	4635	FY	1400	00	1400	<u>i00</u>
<u> </u>			1		<u> </u>	LIQUO KCL	;		· - i	2	GAL			25	00	<u> </u>	00
281	<u> </u>		1			MUDTEUSH				''' '≾٥٥	GAL			1	00	<u> </u>	001
402			1			CETTENT 2:25	•			7	I EA	5'h	111	<i>5</i> 5	00	385	<u>i∞</u>
'lo3			1			COMENT BASKETS	.			1	EΑ		<u>i </u>	180	00	180	00
1,011			1	,		PORT COLLAR	dr o regor			1	l _{EA}	1619	151	1900	00	1900	100
406	Ŝ	르 쮸	ı			CATCH DOWN P	106 - RAFTLE			1	Ι 1ξΑ			225	00	225	
407	5	CE L 1		7,3		INSIRY FLOATS	HOE W/AUTO FALL			}	EΑ			275	100	275	$ _{\infty}$
	ਰ	5					•							_	!		ι 1
	=	절 U			П		_	_						•			Ĭ
	D		-3				•						i				
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer he	reby acknowledo	es and	l agrees t			;		SUR	VEY	AGI	SEE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	DAGE 703			1
the terms and cor		•	•	•		REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIP		PERFORMED				PAGE TO	H	<u> </u>	ါလ
but are not limite	d to, PAYME	NT, RELEASE, I	NDEM	NITY, an	d		•	WE UNDERS	STOO	D AND							1
LIMITED WARR	RANTY provisi	ons.				CWIET CEE	RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR I	CEW	AS	┿	_	 	-	² 2	3785	179
MUST BE SIGNED BY C			IOR TO		7		•			THOUT DELAY?		-	-	-			
START OF WORK OR D	ELIVERY OF GOOD	os				P.O. B	OX 466	CALCULATIO	ONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				TAX	Ī		!
x John o	March	~				NESS CITY	, KS 67560	SATISFACTO ARE YOU'S		(? (ED WITH OUR	SERVICE	7	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		 		
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		E P.M.			98-2300			☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL			
5-1-0	<u> </u>	1630	<u>) </u>	A16.		100-18			CUS	STOMER DID N) HSIW TC	TO RESPOND					<u> </u>



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET		7	
No.	16192		

3785.79

Service		Off: 78	y, KS 67560 5- <mark>798-2300</mark>		AMERICAL WARRE	a INC	WELL RUDZI	גע	- 19		DATE S-1-09		PAGE OF	<u> </u>
EDIRECTED IN	SECONDARY NEGERI WARVINDER	NGE/ L	VE SON THE O		035GR	ZUON				നാ	UNII FEIGH		aloun	و المالية
_32≼		١			STANDOND CEMENT	EA-2	1 .	SVS				00	1925	
276		1		<u> </u>	Concin			I IBS		l		SO		100
283					SAIT	Our	900					15	135	
284		1			CALSEAL	OMPICE.	- I	SYS	800	urs.	30	I	240	I .
292_	•	1			1110(00 - 22)	') - '	125	ı		1		SO	812	ı
290	<u> </u>	1		ļ	D-AZE	400		اهمر		<u> </u>	35	1 T		00.
				+		<u> </u>	-	[<u> </u>
						<u> </u>		 -						
								·		<u> </u>		·		
				 										
	<u> </u>	- -		 -			<u> </u>							-
				+		<u> </u>	 			<u>-</u>				<u> </u>
				- 			 							
	·			+			 			 		\dashv		<u> </u>
						·				1	1	\dashv		<u> </u>
				 -			 			l	i	\dashv		_
	<u> </u>	2		 								\dashv		
	O F	GENEOPO		 	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		_		<u> </u>
	NICHIT	Š		 			1							
	王曾	8					1		_			\dashv		
	A											\dashv		
												一		
581		1			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET		175			śo	262	So
_<83		1	<u> </u>		MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 18319	LOADED MILES	TON MILES		<u> </u>			00	274	ı
							-		Commonance			3785	79	

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 5-1-09 **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER COMCAT S'/2" LONGSTRING WELL NO. AMERICA WOODNE ZAC RUDZIK PRESSURE (PSI)
UBING CASING PUMPS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS T C TUBING 1630 CON LOCATEON STARY S'/2" CASING ZN WELL 1815 TO- 4635 SET . 4634 KCK 79-4635 51/2" 15.5 52-30' CWEATERS-1,3,5,7911,75 CMT BSKTS - 76 PORT COLLEG = 1619 47 " TE9OT 1955 DROP BALL - CTRCULATE SOO PUMP SOO GAC MUDICUSH 2020 500 PUMP 20 BRIS KCI-TIUSH Ь 2022 20 2026 PLUG RH-MH (30SH) - 20 SH) 7-5 41/2 <u> 2030</u> 30 350 MA COMENT 125 SIS EA-2 23651 . AMUA TO HEALL 2037 3038 RELEASE LATCH DOWN PING 2**9**40 0 DISPLACE PLUG b'/2 1500 PLUC DOWN - POT UP CATCHEN PLUG 2055 109.8 2057 BELEASE PSZ - HELD WASH TRUCK KCC WICHITA 2200 JOB COMPLETE

WAWE BROT SCOTT



CHARGE TO: AMERICA J	WARREDOR	Ivc.		
ADDRESS				

TICKET

Nº 16192

PAGE	OF
1	12

Services	o, Arte.					
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	СПУ	DATE OWNER
1. NESC (DY KS	2-19	RUDZZK	HONGEMAN	Ks		5-1-09 SAME
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTO	OR	RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	COUSTRY DRIG #3		VIACT.	LOCATEON	
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
4.	OZL	DEVELOPMENT	CEMENT 51/2" LONGET	RTA6		JEMPOSE KG-ZW. 1/8 EAST, WATER
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					• • •
	<u> </u>					
65465 6564	AND A DAY DEFENDENCE	CCOLINTING			i i	1 10077

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTING		G	DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
<u> </u>		1			MILEAGE # 110	.30	ME			≲;∞	150	00
578		1			PUMP CHARGE	1	1208	4635	FI	140000	1400	00
221		1			LIONS KCL	1/2	GAL			25/00	50	00
28)		1	<u> </u>		MODELOSH	<u> ১০০</u>	GAL		<u> </u>	1 00	≾ ००	00
402		1			CETTRACTORS	7	EA	ゔ゚゚ゟ	i,	55 00	<u> </u>	00
403		1		_	CSMRIT BASVETS	1	EA_			18000	180	00
404	<u> </u>	1		$oxed{oxed}$	PORT COLLER TOPIT " 76	1	EA	1619	FY	190000	1900	00
406	公生品	1			LATCH DOWN PLOG - RAFFLE		EΑ		<u> </u>	225 00	225	00
<u> </u>	5 - 11	11		<u> </u>	INSTRY FLOOR SHOE W/ AUTO FALL	1	İEA_		$\perp \perp$	১7≲]∞	275	∞
	(C) 52 VEI			l					<u> </u>			<u>' - </u>
	CHI						 				i	<u> </u>
							<u> </u>					<u> </u>
ECAL TERMS	· Customer hereby acknowled	ane an	d agrape to	. [St	JRVEY	AG	REE DECIDED	AGREE		ı	i

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X July Janks TIME SIGNED STAME P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

PAGE TOTAL OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED <u> 5065/00</u> WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? bubtota WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES **□** NO TOTAL 9287

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 16192

Ness City, KS 67560												
Service	o. Inc.	Off: 785-798	3-2300	AMORIAN W	Mama Inc	RUDZZU	2-19		DATE \$-1-09		PAGE OF	
REFERENCE .	SECONDARY REFERENCE PAGE NUMBER	TO COOL			DESCRIPTION TO THE PROPERTY OF	00778	യാ തു		(0.717?		AMOUNI	
32≤		1		STANDOND COM		175				00	1925	00
276	<u> </u>	1		FLOCELE		44	185	<u> </u>		50		00
283	Ē	11		SACT	<u> </u>	900	290	İ	<u> </u>	15	135	00
<u> 284</u>		1		CALSEAL		8	sys 800	URS	30	00	240	100 ·
<u> </u>	٠	1		HAIAD-322		125	us.		Ь	కం	812	∠ 0
290		1		D-AZE	- 15 Cm	210	GAL	_i	.35	<u></u>	70	00
					<u> </u>	1		1				
			_ _			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Ш		 ├──-
										Щ		
		·		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u>i</u>				
								 		\vdash	<u>-</u> .	
					·	- 		┷		\Box	_	<u> </u>
			- -			1		!		-		
-								<u> </u>				<u> </u>
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
	Z 1- 1			-				<u> </u>				<u> </u>
· .	DIL 15 20 CC VICH					1 1						
	돌등물					1	_	<u> </u>	-			
	CHIT CHIT							-				- -
	HI B			ļ	<u> </u>	 		 		\Box		<u> </u>
								1		$\perp \perp$		<u> </u>
·						 		 	<u> </u>			
<u>. </u>				SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET		<u> </u>				
581					T (LOADED MILES	TON MILES	175			۵ک	262	<u> ২০</u>
				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 182	LOADED MILES		274			00	274	<u> </u>
								COMIN	UNIONIOUS.		3785	.70
·		-			_		3,450				<u> </u>	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 34981 A

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

Russell KS

DATE 4-25-09	SEC. 19	TWP.	RANGE 23	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
Rudzik LEASE	WELL#	7-19	LOCATION Jet mo	w KS 2 Nor	th to ORI.	COUNTY Hodgemen	STATE
OLD OR VEW (Cir			V4 East Nors				
CONTRACTOR D	Scove	ey Deill		OWNER		-	
TYPE OF JOB S.				CEMENT			
HOLE SIZE 12%		T.D	. 220'	_	RDERED _/50	0.0. 77	- 776 1
CASING SIZE 23	/s 23"		тн 220'	_ AMOUNT OF	NDERED _ 700	Con	<u>, c = /, Ge/</u>
TUBING SIZE			TH				
DRILL PIPE			<u>?TH</u> ?TH				
TOOL PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ COMMON	150	@ 13.50	2025.00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX		_	
CEMENT LEFT IN	I CSG	15'	<u> </u>	GEL	3	@ 20.2	5 60,75
PERFS.	1 000.			CHLORIDE	5		257,50
DISPLACEMENT		3 BЫ		ASC			
		IPMENT					
	EQU	II WILDIN I				@	
	CO CO	T.	Roberts	- arci	EIVED	@	
· •		_	Kanerts			@	
# 409 BULK TRUCK	HELPER	<u>Cn</u>			1 5 2009	@	
	DDIVED	. .			ATHOUSE	@	
BULK TRUCK	<u>DRIVER</u>	ruzzy		– KCC .	WICHITA	@	
	DRIVER					_ @ 	337.50
т	DIGVER			- HANDLING	130	@	300.00
				MILEAGE _	10/36/mile		
	RE	MARKS:				TOTA	L 2980.7
				_			
Est. Circ	ulation	<u> </u>		_	SERV	ICE	
M:- 150 -	Cam		23,21 Bb/ Neo	 _ DEPTH OF J	OB.		
• -		_			CK CHARGE		991.00
Displace in	13 Bb	1 120	<u> </u>	EXTRA FOC	TAGE		
				MILEAGE	18		126.00
Cement	Did C	irculat.	e!	– MANIFOLD			
	_	 -					
			•				
CHARGE TO: 4	1.000.00		eile P				
						TOTA	L ///2.00
STREET				_			•
CITY	ST	TATE	ZIP	_			a birm
-					PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPME	.NI
							
•						@	
To Allied Cemer	iting Co.,	LLC.		_848 Was	eden Plug		
			menting equipment		<u>. · · ·</u>		
			to assist owner or				
			he above work was	3			_
done to satisfacti	ion and su	pervision	of owner agent or			TOTA	\L
contractor. I hav	e read an	d underst	and the "GENERAI				
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS" liste	d on the reverse sid	e. SALES TAX	(If Any)		
					ARGES		
PRINTED NAME	CME	IN G	ASCHLER		·		
PRINTED NAME	01100	, · · · · ·	100110011	_ DISCOUNT		IF PA	אט אם און מיזי DAX
Q _i	0	Q 1/	Λ				
SIGNATURE	WW.	Dan	W				